WILLIAMSON COUNTY EXPO CENTER - RV PARK

Praject Name: WILLIAMSON COUNTY EXPO CENTER RV PARK

Change Order No. 02

‘Engincer Project No.: 32383 001

Project Owner and Address: Williamson County

710 Main Street, Ste. 101
Gaorgetown, Texas 78626

Date of Issuance: 8/14/2018

ProJect Contractor and Address:
Champion Site Prep, L.P.
455-A State Hwy 195
Georgetown, Texas 78633

Date of Contract: 4/19/2018 (NTP)

Contract Period: 200 days from NTP (Substantial)

It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

Change in Chaauge in
Item # Description Of Ch Contract Price Contract Time
DEDUCT — DECOMPOSED GRANITE (1/2" GRADATION) [4,846 SY @ $18 22/SY] (388,300.00) 0
NEW* | ADD - DECOMPOSED GRANITE (1/4” GRADATION) [4.846 SY (@ $18.74/SY] $90,800.00 0
Difference Net = $2,500.00 0

Summary: It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

S 1.800,660.00

Contract Time prior to this Change Order
Substantial (days and date): 200 Days;

Net Increase (dcercase) of this Change Ovder:

3 250000

Net Increase (decreasc) of this Change Order

0 days

Revised Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: § 1.803.160.00

Revised Confract Time with all approved Change
Orders

Substantial (days and date): 200 Days;

The changes included in this Change Order are to be accomplished in accordance with the terms, stipulations and conditions of the eriginal Contract as

though included therein.

Accepted for Contractaxby: Charles Mayer,

227

rep

o

Recommended for Approval by: Halff Associntes, Inc. (tynu:r)

Approval by: Willlamson County

Distribution: Contractor File

Page 2 of 2

Field

é%:' /7/;@/9

Date
8 [3¢)138
Date: ’
Date:
Owner Other




WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS -
EXPO CENTER RV PARK

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER

The intent of change order number 2 is to provide for %" minus decomposed granite in lieu of %" in
RV parking lot islands and granite portions of trail in accordance with RF| #09.

I. EFFECT OF CHANGE
Refer to attached unit prices provided by the Contractor. No addltional days will be added to the
contract.
TOTAL $2,500.00 0 days

V. AGREEMENT
This Contract is modified as follows:
a. Amount
Qriginal Contract 1,798,350.00
Previous Change Orders 2,310.00

$

$
This Change Order $ 2,500.00
Revised Contract Amount $ 1,803,160.00

See Attachments for Authorization/Signature Form as breakdown of Change Order items.
This change order is not valid until signed by the Contractor, Engineer, and Owner.

Page 1 of 2



