WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS ~
EXPO CENTER RV PARK

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

1. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER

Additional days to original contract time due to inclement weather beyond time accounted for in the
general conditions of the contract.

I EFFECT OF CHANGE
Refer to attached request and contractor work activity log.

TOTAL $0.00 13 days

V. AGREEMENT

This Contract is modified as follows:

a, Amount
Original Contract $ 1,798,350.00
Previous Change Orders $ 4,810.00
This Change Order $ 0.00
Revised Contract Amount $ 1,803,160.00

See Attachments for Authorization/Signature Form as breakdown of Change Order items.
This change order is not valid until signed by the Contractor, Engineer, and Owner. '

Change Order No. 03
Page | of 2



WILLIAMSON COUNTY EXPO CENTER - RV PARK

Project Name: WILLIAMSON COUNTY EXPO CENTER RV PARK

Engineer Projeet No.: 32388.001

Project Owner and Address: Williamson County
710 Maln Street, Ste. 101
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Date of Yssuance: 8/14/2018

Project Contractor and Address:
Champlon. Site Prep, L.P.
455-A State Hwy 195
Georgetown, Texas 78633

Date of Contract: 4/1922018 (NTP)

Contract Perfod: 200 days from NTP (Substantial)

1t is agreed to modify the Contract referrod to above-as follows:

Change in Change in
Ttem # Description Of Changes Contract Price Contract Time
NEW | ADDED DAYS FOR INCLEMENT WEATHER 13
0
Difference Net = 0 0

Summary: It is agreed to modify the Contract reférred to above as follows:

Contract Time prior to this Change Order

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:. §__ . 1.803.160.00 Substantial (deys and date); 200 Days;
Net Increase{deerease) of this Change Order
Neét Increase (decrease) of this Change Order: $ 000 A3 days

Revised Contract Price with sl approved Change Orders: § 1,803.160.00

Reovised Contract Time with all approved Change
Orders

Substantial {days and date): 213Days;

The changes included in this Change Order are to be accomplished in aceordance with the terms, stipulations and conditions. of the original Contract ss

though included therain.

Accepted for Contractor by: Charles Mayer, Champion Sie/Pr

Recommended for Approval by: Halff Associates, Tne, (Engincer/PM)

Appraval by: Willinnison County

Distribution; Contractor File Field

7o

Date:

11-08-18
Dates
Date:

Owner Other

Page 2 of 2



